Line 1

(Rev	M PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR 7. 6-93) B No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) PATENTS				MENT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office Docket No. 2615
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Pl	ease record attached origina	ıl documents or co	py thereof
Su I	Name of conveying party(ies): Ananda Weerawarna Bing litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	2.	Name and address of ro Name: WEYERHAEU Internal Address: PAT	JSER COMPAN	Y
3. Exec 4.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment		City: Federal Way S Additional name(s) & add	RHAEUSER CO tate: WA dresses(s) attached	DMPANY ZIP: 98003
5.	If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/537,912 Additional numbers a Name and address of party to whom correspondence		B. Patent No.(s)		s involved
	Concerning document should be mailed: Name: WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY Internal Address: PATENT DEPT., CH 1J27 Street Address: P.O. Box 9777 WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY City: Federal Way State: WA ZIP: 98063-9777	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be ch Deposit Account number 23-1480)\$4	10.00
	DO NOT US	ETH	IS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. John M Crawford Reg No 19,670 Name of Person Signing Signature.	2/	is true and correct and o	/ _	y is a true copy of the

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents,

PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

09:09:46 a.m.

Joint

Line 1

Docket # 26157

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, S. Ananda Weerawarna, a citizen of the United States, and Su Bing, a citizen of P.R. China, are the inventors of certain new and useful improvements "Methods for the preparation of mixed polymer superabsorbent fibers containing cellulose," for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, filed October 2, 2006, as Serial No. 11/537,912.

WHEREAS, WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY, a Washington corporation, having its principal place of business at Federal Way, King County, Washington (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE), wishes to obtain the entire right and interest in the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, we the inventors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and the application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America and all extensions and reissues thereof; and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for improvements in all countries.

// // // $/\!/$ // // // //

Line 1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, v	we set our signatures this
-------------------------	----------------------------

(1)	2314 day of_	January	, 2007.
(2)	23rd day of	January	, 2007.
		1	

STATE OF MASHINITY COUNTY OF _ KINK

On this 33th day of ANAM , 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared S. Ananda Weerawarna, known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

> Notary Public in and for the State of WASHINGTON, residing at Phone course

(2)

COUNTY OF KING

On this 23th day of _______, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Bing Su, known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed.

> Notary Public in and for the State of WASHINGTON, residing at PHILLE CONTY.